



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00589 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 5/31/2005

On agenda: 6/7/2005 Final action: 6/7/2005

Title: Authorize the County Executive Officer to execute and submit a letter endorsing the following six

Santa Barbara County entries for the 2005 CSAC Challenge Awards:

Fire Department - "Mission Canyon Evacuation Drill";

Fire Department - "Car Seat Safety";

General Services Department - " Santa Barbara County Scorecard Web Portal"; Agricultural Commissioner's Office - "Web-based Pesticide Use Reporting System";

Public Works Department - "Partnership Program";

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services - "Consumer Art Calendar".

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Authorized	Pass

Authorize the County Executive Officer to execute and submit a letter endorsing the following six Santa Barbara County entries for the 2005 CSAC Challenge Awards:

Fire Department - "Mission Canyon Evacuation Drill";

Fire Department - "Car Seat Safety";

General Services Department - " Santa Barbara County Scorecard Web Portal";

Agricultural Commissioner's Office - "Web-based Pesticide Use Reporting System";

Public Works Department - "Partnership Program";

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services - "Consumer Art Calendar".

[Enter body here.]